

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.8982 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.8991 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.694 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.695 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.11240 OF 2022**

Rajendra R. Mhatre & Anr.

..... Petitioners

Vs.

Posha Joma Mali (Decd)

Thr. LRS. And Ors.

....Respondents

Mr. C.G.Gavnekar with Mr. Ashutosh Gavnekar for the
Petitioners.

CORAM: SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.

DATED : SEPTEMBER 21, 2022

P.C.

1. Heard learned counsel for the Petitioners.
2. Issue notice to the Respondent No.1 returnable on
20th October, 2022. Humdust permitted.

(SANDEEP K. SHINDE J.)