

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8982 OF 2022

Rajendra Ramchandra Mhatre And Anr ....PETITIONER

V/S

Posha Joma Mali (decd) Through Lrs.monhar ....RESPONDENT

Posha Mali Dead Thro.lrs. And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 695 OF 2022

Shashikala Shashikant Thakur ....PETITIONER

V/S

Posha Joma Mali (decd) Through Lrs. And Ors..RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 694 OF 2022

Parshuram Mahadev Bhoir ....PETITIONER

V/S

Posha Joma Mali (decd) Through Lrs. And Ors..RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 8991 OF 2022

Sharmila Parshuram Mhatre And Ors ....PETITIONER

V/S

Posha Joma Mali (decd) Through Lrs. Manohar..RESPONDENT

Posha Mali Throu. His Lrs. And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 11240 OF 2022

Yogesh Subhash Thakur

....PETITIONER

V/S

Posha Joma Mali (decd) Manohar Posha Mali ....RESPONDENT

Through Lrs. And Ors

GAVNEKAR CHIDAMBAR GANESH for Petitioner

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.  
JADHAV J

**DATE :** 12th April, 2024

**P.C. :**

S.O 29/04/2024 interim/Ad-interim/reply if any granted earlier  
to continue till then

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**